RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION	CONTROL	BOARD
-------------------------------	---------	-------

APR 2 0 2006

:	STATE Pollution	OF Co	ILLI	NOIS Board
	IL CHORIOU	CU	IIIIOI	Dogra

Petitioner,

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,

vs.) PCB No. 06-55 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
)
PROTECTION AGENCY,
)

Respondent.

NOTICE

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9174 Sally Carter Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, II 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a 180-day Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC., Petitioner

BY: RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C.

its Attorneys

BY:

mvL. Jackson, Attorney

Attorneys for Petitioner: Amy L. Jackson Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 232 West State Street P.O. Box 550 Jacksonville, IL 62650

PROOF OF SERVICE

all parties to the above cause to each	oregoing instrument was served upon the of the attorneys of record herein at d on the pleadings on April 18, 2006,
XU.S. Mail Hand Delivered Federal Express	FAX Overnight Courier Other: (Certified Mail/Return Receipt Requested)
Signature: amy acke	lman

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

APR 2 0 2006

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,	
vs.	PCB No. 06-55 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	
Respondent.	

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

COMES NOW the Petitioner, SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC., by its attorneys, Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C., Amy L. Jackson, Attorney, and, pursuant to 35 III. Adm. Code 101.308(c)(2), hereby waives the decision deadline for the Illinois Pollution Control Board to render its decision regarding Soyland's appeal of the final CAAPP Permit decision of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency in the above cause for a period of 180 days.

Respectfully submitted,

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,

Petitioner

BY: RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C.

its Attorneys

BY:

Amy L. Jackson, Attorney

Attorneys for Petitioner: Amy L. Jackson

Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 232 West State Street

P.O. Box 550

Jacksonville, IL 62650

Telephone (217)245-6177